Questions and Answers PRE SHOW CONFERENCE UT FLAP CR2554(4) Sevenmile-Gooseberry Road Fishlake National Forest

Question: Can FHWA provide the oil content and preliminary mix design for material from Gates Lake material source.

Answer: The trial Superpave Asphalt Concrete Mix Design that was performed by CFLHD to investigate the quality of the materials available at the Gates Lake pit has been placed on the Pre-show information webpage and will also be included with information once advertised.

Question: Is there a dedicated water source for the project?

Answer: No. Contractor will be responsible for any agreements needed for water use.

Question: Can FHWA provide a more detailed breakdown of the earthwork quantities.

Answer: FHWA will provide as part of advertised package.

Question: There appears to be many boulders & rocks on the surface and within the soil. Will they be allowed in the embankment areas and how will surface boulders be paid for to move to waste area? **Answer:** Individual rock fragments and boulders may be included in embankment in accordance with the FP-03 Section 204.10 Embankment construction. For surface boulders that are considered waste material will be paid as part of the waste item.

Question: Can FHWA provide photos of the Gates Lake Material source since the site was not accessible during the pre-show.

Answer: FHWA will provide this information on the website.